507047508 12/28/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7094346

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZHIXIAN ZHANG	03/10/2020
CHIT FUNG SO	03/10/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LITHIUM POWER INC.	
Street Address:	1054 S. DE ANZA BLVD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 106	
City:	SAN JOSE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95129	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17646147

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)216-1630

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (770) 246-2599

Email: mailroom@wangpatent.com WANG LAW FIRM, INC. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 4989 PEACHTREE PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: NORCROSS, GEORGIA 30092

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	L-013.P001CIP_C
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN HSU
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen Hsu/
DATE SIGNED:	12/28/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=L-013P001CIP_Assignment#page1.tif source=L-013P001CIP_Assignment#page2.tif source=L-013P001CIP Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 058486 FRAME: 0004 507047508

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Zhixian Zhang, and Chit Fung So,	I	
have invented certa	in improvements in a:	
S	ystem for Recharging Battery with Motion Sensor	
and have executed	a United States utility patent application	
Serial No.	; filed on;	
And whereas the A	SSIGNEE	

desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Lithium Power Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and including, without limitation, any utility, continuation, divisional, and continuation-in-part applications, reissue, reexamination, extensions or foreign equivalents thereof, and all rights of priority and corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States and any foreign country, now or hereinafter in effect; and

I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to Lithium Power Inc., its successors and assigns; and

I hereby agree that Lithium Power Inc. may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Lithium Power Inc.

Signed

(1) Inventor's signature:		Date:	
Name: Zhixi	an Zhang		
Address:	No. 5090 Second Ring Eas Jinan, CN 250000	t Road, Lixia District, 3-601 Building 7, Pearl Garden	
(2) Inventor's	s signature:	Date: <u>March 10, 2020</u>	

Name: Chit Fung So
Address: Flat A, 27/F, Block 1 Scenic View 63, Fung Shing Street, KLN
Hong Kong, Hong Kong 999077

Agreed

Committee of the Committee of th

For A. 2. F. Block Scene View C. Fong Stong Special K. N.

House, they keep open

×

Address